DOGLEG ANTI-SHOCK
HOSE ASSEMBLY
// DOGLEG
Alfagomma Dogleg is an innovative, reliable and easy to install shock and vibration dampener hose
assembly for naval vessels. The system provides the required flexibility to absorb movement in
multiple directions and ensures long service life and advanced performance in severe marine
environments.
Compared to current solutions available on the market, Alfagomma high-quality Dogleg assemblies

contact your local Alfagomma representitive.
* Hose bore is the same for both assemblies, what can differ is the length of each arm.
// HOW TO ORDER
1 5 0
ARM A
mm in Nominal bore
50,0 2" 050
65,0 2 1/2” 065
80,0 3" 080
100,0 4" 100
125,0 5" 125
150,0 6" 150
200,0 8" 200
B D
Standard
EN1092-1 PN6 BB
EN1092-1 PN10 BC
EN1092-1 PN16 BD
ASA #150 BE
ASA #300 BH
UNAV9285 PN10 B9
VG 95959-1 V9
VG 85515-2 V8
1 2 5 0
mm
XXXX
1
Shape
Straight fixed 1
Straight swivel L
Elbow fixed 9
Elbow swivel T
1 5 0
mm in DN
40,0 1 1/2” 040
50,0 2" 050
65,0 2 1/2” 065
80,0 3" 080
100,0 4" 100
125,0 5" 125
150,0 6" 150
200,0 8" 200
250,0 10" 250
NOMINAL BORE *
OR
DE
R
SA
M
PL
E Hose
Arm A length
Arm A flange
Arm A flange
Arm A flange
6 D L
DOGLEG
A
rm
 A
Arm B
HOW TO
MEASURE
EACH ARM
LENGTH
Enquires and orders should be submitted to your
nearest Alfagomma branch. You can find the full list on:
Material
NBR N
FKM I
EPDM E
ARM B